
 

 

 
 

Issued 2024-03-13 
Ver. 01 

 

 

 
  
D U N I  G R O U P   
P.O Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmö |Sweden 
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg. Office Malmö 
www.dunigroup.com 1 (2 
 

2
0

8
8

6
2

_D
o

C
_e

n
_2

0
99

1
2

3
1 

Declaration of Compliance 
 
 

Description Material Article Number 

WB-coated cups 
 

Cardboard 
Water based (WB)-coating 

208862 

 
Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:  

 Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework 
regulation)  

 EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP) 

 LFGB 
 
Field of Application 
The cups can be used with all kinds of beverages up to 90 °C. 
 
Limitations of the material: 
Paper is a fibrous material and as the surface of the cups have no plastic 
lamination, therefore they are not suitable for long-term use due to potential 
loss of stability. 
 
The cups are not suitable to be used in a microwave oven. 
 
Different kinds of food can have an impact on the physical behaviour of the 
paper plate. Duni’s recommendation is for the customer to test their application 
for their needs. 
 
Product Safety 
Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested 
sample meets the requirements of the German LFGB and Regulation (EC) No. 
1935/2004. See details in Annex I. 
 
No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added. 
 
Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.  
 
 
This document of compliance is based on: 
- Documentation from manufacturer 
- Test reports 
  

http://www.dunigroup.com/


 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 2 (2 
 

2
0

8
8

6
2

_D
o

C
_e

n
_2

0
99

1
2

3
1 

Annex I 
Summary of analyses  
 

Test Result 

Sensory test Pass 

Extractable heavy metals Pass 

Formaldehyde Pass 

Glyoxal Pass 

Colour fastness Pass 

Fastness of Fluorescent whitening agents Pass 

3-monochloro-1,2-propanediol (MCPD), 1,3-dichloro-2-propanol (DCP) Pass 

4-methylbenzophenone and Benzophenone Pass 

Azo Dyes Pass 

Specific migration of primary aromatic amines (PAA) Pass 

PAH (Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons) Pass 

Mineral oil components MOSH/MOAH Pass 

Pentachlorophenol (PCP) Pass 

Preserving effect Pass 

Overall migration (for all kinds of foods 10 days at 40°) Pass 

 

 
 


